
 
 

M/WBE Summary   
 
Public notice was given for this solicitation, CLMC578A, for the Elevator Refurbishment Rebid project, through the 
City’s Vendor Connection web portal which resulted in 55 contractors receiving notification. Twenty-three contractors 
obtained the solicitation and one bid was received and opened on September 15, 2016. Gadberry Construction 
Company, Inc. submitted the only responsive bid: 
 
        Base Bid   +   Alternate A   =   Total Bid 
 Gadberry Construction Company, Inc. Austin, Texas.  $2,700,000 $227,000        $2,927,000 
   
The contractor’s choice of work methodology provides for 6 areas of subcontracting opportunities which are listed 
below. Project specific sub goals stated in the solicitation were 0.61% MBE and 0.25% WBE. Total participation 
estimated on base bid amount of $ 2,700,000: 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – PRIME      $862,285     31.94%  
Gadberry Construction Company, Inc. Austin, TX    $862,285     31.94% 
   
MBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS        $17,500      0.65% 
(MH) All About Design, Austin, TX (Door and Paint)       $17,500      0.65% 

 
WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS      $106,975      3.96% 
(FH) JS Electric, Buda, TX (Electrical)      $106,975      3.96% 
 
NON M/WBE TOTAL – SUBCONTRACTORS             $1,713,240     63.45% 
Schindler Elevator Corp., San Antonio, TX (Elevators)             $1,632,500     60.46% 
Comforts Systems USA, Round Rock, TX (HVAC)       $47,800       1.77% 
Simplex Grinell, Round Rock, TX (Fire Alarm)       $32,940       1.22% 
 
The Contractor submitted a MBE/WBE Compliance Plan that met the goals of the solicitation and was approved by 
the Small and Minority Business Resources Department.  
 


